	RTI REQUEST DETAILS		
Registration No. :	MEACA/R/T/24/00001	Date of Receipt :	13/08/2024
Transferred From :	MEA - Consular, Passport & Visa Division (C Number : MEAPD/R/T/24/00851	CPV) on 13/08/2024	With Reference
Remarks :	The subject matter of the RTI regarding pertains to your domain. Hence, the RTI is the RTI Act, 2005. You are requested to pairectly.	s being transferred	to you u/s 6(3) o
Type of Receipt :	Electronically Transferred from Other Public Authority	Language of Request :	English
Name :	KRISHNA RAO JOGI	Gender:	Male
Address:	402 MK VASATHI GCC LAYOUT KOMMA Pin:530048	DI, Visakhapatnam,	Andhra Pradesh,
State:	Andhra Pradesh	Country:	India
Phone No. :	+91-9550758121	Mobile No. :	+91-9550758121
Email:	krishnaraojogi@gmail.com		
Status(Rural/Urban):	Urban	Education Status :	Above Graduate
Letter No.:	Details not provided	Letter Date :	Details not provided
Is Requester Below Poverty Line?:	No	Citizenship Status	Indian
Amount Paid:	0 (RTI fee is received by <b>Ministry of External Affairs (original recipient)</b> )	Mode of Payment	
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person?:	No(Normal)	Request Pertains to:	
Information Sought :	Many Indians who labor for poor wages in the back home in India nevertheless, if one of ther process of returning their mortal remains to Inproblems if the employer take the responsibility of reasons, Indian community-related organizates be sent here. For financial reasons alone, it can send the mortal remains.  Is the Indian Embassies in Middle East offering problems? If so, what type of help are you offer.	n dies from a natural dia is extremely expety. If it does not happetions are arranging for occasionally take up	cause, the ensive. No en for a variety or the bodies to to two weeks to
Original RTI Text :	Many Indians who labor for poor wages in the back home in India nevertheless, if one of then process of returning their mortal remains to Indian problems if the employer take the responsibilit of reasons, Indian community-related organizate sent here. For financial reasons alone, it can send the mortal remains.  Is the Indian Embassies in Middle East offering problems? If so, what type of help are you offer	Middle East support of dies from a natural dia is extremely expe y. If it does not happe tions are arranging for occasionally take up	cause, the insive. No en for a variety or the bodies to to two weeks to







No. CAI/CHA/558/01/2020

20 August 2024

To,

Shri Krishna Rao Jogi 402 MK Vasathi GCC layout Kommadi Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh PIN: 530048 Email: krishnaraojogi@gmail.com

Dear Sir,

With reference to your RTI request bearing registration No. MEACA/R/T/24/00851 dated 13/08/2024, received in this Mission on transfer from CPV Division, Ministry of External Affairs, New Delhi, the reply in respect of your query, is as under:

"In such cases where the employer, sponsor or insurance company is unable or unwilling to bear the cost of transportation of mortal remains of an Indian national and the family is unable to meet the cost, there is a provision for extending financial support from Indian Community Welfare Fund (ICWF) maintained by the Embassy of India, Cairo. Besides, Embassy of India, Cairo assists in doing all the paperwork required on emergency basis without charging any emergency fees".

2. If you are not satisfied with the reply, an appeal can be preferred within 30 days of the receipt of this letter as per Section 19(1) of the RTI Act 2005 to the First Appellate Authority, Shri Asheesh Gupta, FAA & Deputy Chief of Mission, Embassy of India, Cairo, 5 Aziz Abaza Street, Zamalek, Cairo (Egypt).

Yours faithfully,

(John M. Kerketta) CPIO & Head of Chancery

Copy to: Shri S.R.H. Fahmi Director (CPV-I) Ministry of External Affairs Patiala House, New Delhi.

A AIVI			TO A CONTRACT OF STREET
	RTI REQUEST DET	TAILS	
Registration No. :	MEACA/R/E/24/00006	Date of Receipt :	20/08/2024
Type of Receipt :	Online Receipt	Language of Request :	English
Name:	Shimna Haridas	Gender:	Female
Address:	Munapurathu, Karuasheri,	Kozhikode	
State:	Kerala	Country:	India
Phone No. :	Details not provided	Mobile No.:	Details not provided
Email :	shimnaharidasmp@gmail.c	com	
Status(Rural/Urban):	Urban	<b>Education Status:</b>	Above Graduate
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ?:	No	Citizenship Status	Indian
Amount Paid:	10)	Mode of Payment	Payment Gateway
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person?:	No(Normal)	Request Pertains to:	
Information Sought:	Egypt. The National Medic Notification on the 18th of License Regulations, 2021  There is a lot of confusion clarifying this all about Eg Embassy.  My Question is:  1) What is the duration of local students?	a Medical Doctor Degree of	a Gazette edical Graduate egarding it. For rusted source is Ou







No. CAI/CHA/558/01/2020

19 September 2024

To,

Ms. Shimna Haridas Munapurathu, Karuasheri Kozhikode, Kerala Email: <u>shimnaharidasmp@gmail.com</u>

Dear Madam,

With reference to your RTI request bearing registration No. MEACA/R/E/24/00006 dated 20/08/2024, the reply in respect of your query, is as under:

i. The duration of a Medical Doctor Degree or MBBS in Egypt for local students is 5 years.

ii. The duration of a Medical Doctor Degree or MBBS in Egypt for foreign students is 5 years.

2. If you are not satisfied with the reply, an appeal can be preferred within 30 days of the receipt of this letter as per Section 19(1) of the RTI Act 2005 to the First Appellate Authority, Shri Asheesh Gupta, FAA & Deputy Chief of Mission, Embassy of India, Cairo, 5 Aziz Abaza Street, Zamalek, Cairo (Egypt).

Yours faithfully,

(John M. Kerketta) CPIO & Head of Chancery

	RTI REQUEST DET	TAILS	
Registration No. :	MEACA/R/E/24/00013	Date of Receipt :	20/08/2024
Type of Receipt :	Online Receipt	Language of Request :	English
Name:	Shimna Haridas	Gender:	Female
Address:	Munapurathu, Karuasheri,	Kozhikode	
State:	Kerala	Country:	India
Phone No.:	Details not provided	Mobile No.:	Details not provided
Email:	shimnaharidasmp@gmail.o	com	
Status(Rural/Urban):	Urban	<b>Education Status:</b>	Above Graduate
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ?:		Citizenship Status	Indian
Amount Paid :	10)	Mode of Payment	Payment Gateway
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person?:		Request Pertains to:	

Information Sought: Hi Embassy of Cairo,

I writing this RTI to clarify some doubt regarding Study Medicine in Egypt. The National Medical Commission has issued a Gazette Notification on the 18th of Nov. 2021 - the Foreign Medical Graduate License Regulations, 2021 (copy attached)

There is a lot of confusion and questions coming up regarding it. For clarifying this all about Egypt we have one and only trusted source is Our Embassy.

#### My Questions are:

- 1. Do the university providing registration for Indian students to practice medicine in their respective jurisdiction of the country as per the citizen of the country after completing medical degree? If yes then What is the Process of Registration?
- 2. Do the citizens of the country have any licensing/Registration exam to get registration/License after completing medical degree in the country? and if Yes, in which language?
- 3. Do the Indian students have any licensing/Registration exam to get registration/License after completing medical degree in the country? and if Yes, in which language?
- 4. After getting the license/registration where they can work? Are the country providing independent practice after getting the license/registration or work as a junior doctor?

Please provide me the details mentioned.







No. CAI/CHA/558/01/2020

19 September 2024

To,
Ms. Shimna Haridas
Munapurathu, Karuasheri
Kozhikode, Kerala
Email: shimnaharidasmp@gmail.com

Dear Madam,

With reference to your RTI request bearing registration No. MEACA/R/E/24/00007, MEACA/R/E/24/00008, MEACA/R/E/24/00009, MEACA/R/E/24/00010, MEACA/R/E/24/00011, MEACA/R/E/24/00012 and MEACA/R/E/24/00013 dated 20/08/2024, the reply in respect of your query, is as under:

- 2. The information sought is not covered under the definition of 'information' provided in para 2(f) of the RTI Act, 2005. As per RTI Act, 'Only such information can be supplied which already exists and is held by or under the control of the public authority'.
- 3. However, going beyond the purview of the RTI Act, the Embassy of India, Cairo recommends that students desirous of undergoing medical education in Egypt should approach Central Administration for International Students Affairs (CAIS) under Ministry of Higher Education, Egypt for answer/replies to their queries. The details of CAIS can be found on their website at: <a href="https://study-in-egypt.gov.eg/">https://study-in-egypt.gov.eg/</a> and may write to <a href="mailto:info@study-in-egypt.gov.eg/">info@study-in-egypt.gov.eg/</a> to seek more information.
- 4. The FAQ's for Indian students applying for MBBS/MD courses in Egyptian Medical Universities/Colleges is also posted on the Embassy of India website at the links: <a href="https://www.eoicairo.gov.in/news-detail/?newsid=405">https://www.eoicairo.gov.in/news-detail/?newsid=405</a>
- 5. If you are not satisfied with the reply, an appeal can be preferred within 30 days of the receipt of this letter as per Section 19(1) of the RTI Act 2005 to the First Appellate Authority, Shri Asheesh Gupta, FAA & Deputy Chief of Mission, Embassy of India, Cairo, 5 Aziz Abaza Street, Zamalek, Cairo (Egypt).

Yours faithfully,

(John M. Kerketta) CPIO & Head of Chancery

RTI	REQUEST DETAILS (आरर्ट	ोआई अनुरोध विवरण)	
Registration Number (पंजीकरण संख्या) :	MEAPD/R/T/24/00764	Date of Receipt (प्राप्ति की तारीख) :	16/07/2024
Transferred From (से स्थानांतरित):		5/07/2024 With Reference N	Number:
Remarks(टिप्पणी) :	RTI is being transferred u/s 6(3 pertains to your Public Authori directly to the applicant. If the further transferred to concerned	ty. Please provide the req RTI does not pertain to v	nisite information
Type of Receipt (रसीद का प्रकार) :		Language of Request (अनुरोध की भाषा) :	English
Name (नाम) :	ATHMESAN PACHAT	Gender (लिंग) :	Male
Address (पता) :	Kunnath House,Pallikkal Post, Malappuram Dist, Chelambra Via, Kerala India Pin:673634		
State (राज्य) :	Details not provided	Country (देश) :	India
Phone Number (फोन नंबर) :	+91-9995201720	Mobile Number (मोबाईल नंबर) :	+91-9995201720
Email-ID (ईमेल-आईडी) :	athmesan@gmail.com		
Status (स्थिति) (Rural/Urban) :	Rural	<b>Education Status:</b>	
Requester Letter Number(निवेदक पत्र संख्या) :	Details not provided	Letter Date :	Details not provided
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? (क्या आवेदक गरीबी रेखा से नीचे का है?) :	No	Citizenship Status (नागरिकता)	Indian
भगतान .	0 (Received by Ministry of External Affairs) (original recipient)	Mode of Payment (भुगतान का प्रकार)	Payment Gateway
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person? (क्या यह किसी व्यक्ति के जीवन अथवा स्वतंत्रता से संबंधित है?) :	No(Normal)	Request Pertains to (अनुरोध निम्नलिखित संबंधित है) :	S R H Fahmi. DS (Consular)
Information Sought (जानकारी मांगी):	The detailed RTI request is attached as a separate PDF file		
Original RTI Text (मूल आरटीआई पाठ):	The detailed RTI request is attached as a separate PDF file		
	Print Save	Close	

13.07.2024

From,

Mr Athmesan Pachat, Pachat House, Pallikkal Post, Malappuram Dist Kerala-673634

To, The CPIO, Ministry of External Affairs, Govt of India.

Subject: Application for sought information under the RTI Act 2005 for the following questions.

- Is 24 hours' x 7 days of official support available for the preparation of relevant official documents in Indian Missions operating abroad for the repatriation of mortal remains of an Indian citizen who died abroad?
  - 1a) If yes, please list the information in which countries this facility is currently available?
  - 1b) If no, please explain the working time of the relevant officer appointed for the above purposes
- 2. According to the MEA rules/procedure, once all relevant documents are received by Indian High Commission/Embassy/Consulate from the family of the deceased Indian citizen and the local authorities like Police/Immigration/Health/Hospital department, within what time frame should the necessary documents be issued for repatriation of dead body?
- 3. Is emergency helpdesk facility available in Indian High Commissions/Embassies/Consulates?
  - 3a) If yes, is the officer assigned to the above duty required to be present in the office during his/her working hours or is he/she assigned to duty on on-call basis?

With thanks, Athmesan Pachat







No. CAI/CHA/558/01/2020

4 August 2024

To,

Shri Athmesan Pachat Pachat House, Pallikkal Post District Malappuram Kerala-673634

Sub: Reply to RTI request No. MEAPD/R/T/24/00764 dated 16/07/2024 from Shri Athmesan Pachat.

Dear Sir,

With reference to your above mentioned RTI request received in this Mission on transfer from CPV Division, Ministry of External Affairs, New Delhi, the reply in respect of your query, ad seriatim, is as under:

1. Is 24 hours' x 7 days of official support available for the preparation of relevant official documents in Indian Missions operating abroad for the repatriation of mortal remains of an Indian citizen who died abroad?

Reply: Yes

1a) If yes, please list the information in which countries this facility is currently available?

Reply: This facility is provided by the Embassy of India, Cairo, Egypt.

- 1b) If no, please explain the working time of the relevant officer appointed for the above purposes: Not applicable.
- 2. According to the MEA rules/procedure, once all relevant documents are received by Indian High Commission/Embassy/Consulate from the family of the deceased Indian citizen and the local authorities like Police/Immigration/Health/Hospital department, within what time frame should the necessary documents be issued for repatriation of dead body?

**Reply:** Necessary documents are issued by the Embassy of India, Cairo immediately upon receipt of requisite documents.

3. Is emergency helpdesk facility available in Indian High Commissions/Embassies/Consulates?

**Reply:** An emergency mobile number is available 24X7 for Indians for any assistance including issuance of requisite documents for repatriation of mortal remains.

Contd . - 2/-

3a) If yes, is the officer assigned to the above duty required to be present in the office during his/her working hours or is he/she assigned to duty on on-call basis?

**Reply:** In addition to working hours, Consular officers are required to be present in office for rendering emergency services on-call basis beyond office hours and also on holidays.

2. If you are not satisfied with the reply, an appeal can be preferred within 30 days of the receipt of this letter as per Section 19(1) of the RTI Act 2005 to the First Appellate Authority, Shri Asheesh Gupta, FAA & Deputy Chief of Mission, Embassy of India, Cairo, 5 Aziz Abaza Street, Zamalek, Cairo (Egypt).

Yours faithfully,

(John M. Kerketta) CPIO & Head of Chancery

Copy to: Shri S.R.H. Fahmi Director (CPV-I) Ministry of External Affairs Patiala House, New Delhi.

RTI I	REQUEST DETAILS (आरटीअ	गई अनुरोध विवरण)	
Registration Number (पंजीकरण संख्या) :		Date of Receipt (प्राप्ति की तारीख) :	12/07/2024
Transferred From (से स्थानांतरित):	Ministry of External Affairs on 12/07/2024 With Reference Number : MOEAF/R/E/24/00917		
Remarks(टिप्पणी) :	RTI is being transferred u/s 6(3) of pertains to your Public Authority, directly to the applicant. If the R' further transferred to concerned	. Please provide the requ FI does not pertain to yo	isite information
Type of Receipt (रसीद का प्रकार) :	Electronically Transferred from Other Public Authority	Language of Request (अनुरोध की भाषा) :	English
Name (नाम) :	Lok Kalyan Das	Gender (लिंग) :	
Address (पता) :	Forum for Creative Resistance, A4-	001, Exalter, MajhKALI, l	Pin:263652
	Details not provided	Country (देश) :	
Phone Number (फोन नंबर) :		Mobile Number (मोबाईल नंबर) :	+91-6396208309
Email-ID (ईमेल-आईडी)	creativeresistance108@gmail.com		
Status (स्थिति) (Rural/Urban) :	Rural	<b>Education Status:</b>	Above Graduate
Requester Letter Number(निवेदक पत्र संख्या) :		Letter Date :	Details not provided
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? (क्या आवेदक गरीबी रेखा से नीचे का है?) :	No	Citizenship Status (नागरिकता)	
Amount Paid (राशि क भुगतान) :		Mode of Payment (भुगतान का प्रकार)	Cialeway
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person? (क्या यह किसी व्यक्ति के जीवन अथवा स्वतंत्रता स संबंधित है?)	? 5	Request Pertains to (अनुरोध निम्नलिखित संबंधित है) :	
Information Sough (जानकारी मांगी)	Dear Madam/Sir, Under the provisions of RTI Kindly provide the following information a) The number of NORI (NO OBLIGATION to RETURN to INDIA)  the Certificates enabling Indians to obtain Foreign Citizenships and Residencies issued by the various embassies/consulates of MEA from 1st April 2014 till 31st March 2024. b) Is there any LIVE Dashboard to this effect? c) If yes in b) kindly provide a link to the same.		

No. CAI/CHA/558/01/2020







14 August 2024

To,

Shri Lok Kalyan Das Form for Creative Resistance A4-001, Exalter, Majhkali Uttarakhand, PIN: 263652

Email: creativeresistance108@gmail.com

Dear Sir,

With reference to your RTI request bearing registration No. MEAPD/R/T/24/00756 dated 12/07/2024, received in this Mission on transfer from CPV Division, Ministry of External Affairs, New Delhi, the reply in respect of your query, ad seriatim, is as under:

a) The number of NORI (No Objection to Return to India) Certificate enabling Indians to obtain Foreign Citizenship and Residencies issued by the various Embassies/Consulates of MEA from 1<sup>st</sup> April 2014 till 31<sup>st</sup> March 2024.

**Reply**: The number of No Objection to Return to India (NORI) Certificate issued by the Embassy of India, Cairo during the period 1<sup>st</sup> April 2014 to 31<sup>st</sup> March 2024 may please be treated as **NIL**.

b) Is there any LIVE Dashboard to this effect?

Reply: No dashboard is maintained to this effect.

c) If yes in b) kindly provide a link to the same.

Reply: Not applicable.

2. If you are not satisfied with the reply, an appeal can be preferred within 30 days of the receipt of this letter as per Section 19(1) of the RTI Act 2005 to the First Appellate Authority, Shri Asheesh Gupta, FAA & Deputy Chief of Mission, Embassy of India, Cairo, 5 Aziz Abaza Street, Zamalek, Cairo (Egypt).

Yours faithfully,

(John M. Kerketta) CPIO & Head of Chancery

Copy to: Shri S.R.H. Fahmi Director (CPV-I) Ministry of External Affairs Patiala House, New Delhi.

RTIREQUES	ST DETAILS (आरटी	माइ अनुराय विवरण)	
Registration Number (पंजीकरण संख्या) :	MEAPD/R/E/24/03680	Date of Receipt (प्राप्ति की तारीख) :	09/08/2024
Type of Receipt (रसीद का प्रकार)	Online Receipt	Language of Request (अनुरोध की भाषा) :	English
Name (नाम) :	Safeera P	Gender (लिंग) :	Female
Address (पता) :		on, Abubakarmasjid Road,	Ash, Bengaluru,
State (राज्य) :	Karnataka	Country (देश) :	India
Phone Number (फोन नंबर) :	Details not provided	Mobile Number (मोबाईल नंबर) :	+91-8296215336
Email-ID (ईमेल-आईडी) :	safeeerap@gmail.com		
Status (स्थिति)(Rural/Urban) :	Details not provided	<b>Education Status:</b>	Details not provided
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? (क्या आवेदक गरीबी रेखा से नीचे का है?) :	No	Citizenship Status (नागरिकता)	Indian
Amount Paid (राशि का भुगतान) :	10) (original recipient)	Mode of Payment (भुगतान का प्रकार)	
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person? (क्या यह किसी व्यक्ति के जीवन अथवा स्वतंत्रता से संबंधित है?) :		Request Pertains to (अनुरोध निम्नलिखित संबंधित है) :	(Collisular)
Information Sought (जानकारी मांगी):	Please provide the number of marriages registered under the Foreign Marriage Act of 1969, for the years 1980, 1985, 1990, 1995, 2000,		







No. CAI/CHA/558/01/2020

20 August 2024

To,

Ms. Safeera P.
Flat No. B9, KMC Mansion
Abubakarmasjid Road, Ash
Bengaluru, Karnataka, PIN: 560045
Email: safeerap@gmail.com

Dear Madam,

With reference to your RTI request bearing registration No. MEACA/R/T/24/03680 dated 09/08/2024, received in this Mission on transfer from CPV Division, Ministry of External Affairs, New Delhi, the reply in respect of your query, is as under:

The number of marriages registered under the Foreign Marriage Act of 1969 in the Embassy of India, Cairo.

Year	Number of Registration	
1980	Nil	
1985	Nil	
1990	Nil	
1995	Nil	
2000	Nil	
2005	01	
2023	Nil	

2. If you are not satisfied with the reply, an appeal can be preferred within 30 days of the receipt of this letter as per Section 19(1) of the RTI Act 2005 to the First Appellate Authority, Shri Asheesh Gupta, FAA & Deputy Chief of Mission, Embassy of India, Cairo, 5 Aziz Abaza Street, Zamalek, Cairo (Egypt).

Yours faithfully,

(John M. Kerketta) CPIO & Head of Chancery

<u>Copy to</u>: Shri S.R.H. Fahmi Director (CPV-I) Ministry of External Affairs Patiala House, New Delhi.

# RTI REQUEST DETAILS (आरटीआई अनुरोध विवरण)

Date of Receipt 22/08/2024 Registration Number MEAPD/R/T/24/00914 (प्राप्ति की तारीख): (पंजीकरण संख्या) : Transferred From ( Ministry of External Affairs on 22/08/2024 With Reference Number : MOEAF/R/E/24/01128 स्थानांतरिताः The RTI application has been transferred u/s 6(3) of the RTI Act, Remarks(टिप्पणी): Language of English Electronically Transferred from Type of Receipt (रसीद का Request (अनुरोध की Other Public Authority प्रकार): भाषा): Name (नाम): Safeera P Gender (लिंग): Female Address (पता): Ashwath Nagar, Thanisandra, Bengaluru, Pin:560045 State (राज्य): Karnataka Country (देश): India Details not provided Mobile Number +91-Phone Number (फोन नंबर): (मोबाईल नंबर): 8296215336 Email-ID (ईमेल-आईडी): safeeerap@gmail.com Above **Education Status:** Status (स्थिति)(Rural/Urban) : Graduate Details not Requester Letter Details not provided Letter Date: Number(निवेदक पत्र संख्या) : provided Is Requester Below Poverty No Indian Citizenship Status Line ? (क्या आवेदक गरीबी (नागरिकता) रेखा से नीचे का है?) : Amount Paid (বাহাি কা 0 (Received by Ministry of Payment **Mode of Payment** External Affairs) (original Gateway भुगतान): recipient) (भुगतान का प्रकार) Does it concern the life or No(Normal) SRH Fahmi. Request Pertains to Liberty of a Person? DS (Consular) (अनुरोध निम्नलिखित (क्या यह किसी व्यक्ति के जीवन संबंधित है): अथवा स्वतंत्रता से संबंधित है?) : Please provide me with the following details: Information Sought 1. How many marriages were registered under the Foreign Marriage Act (जानकारी मांगी): 1969 from 1970 to 2023? 2. How many of them are from Karnataka and Kerala states? Please provide me with the following details: Original RTI Text (मूल 1. How many marriages were registered under the Foreign Marriage Act आरटीआई पाठ): 1969 from 1970 to 2023? 2. How many of them are from Karnataka and Kerala states?

Print | Save

Close

Made







No. CAI/CHA/558/01/2020

18 September 2024

To.

Ms. Safeera P. Ashwath Nagar, Thanisandra Bengaluru, Karnataka, PIN: 560045 Email: safeerap@gmail.com

Dear Madam,

With reference to your RTI request bearing registration No. MEAPD/R/T/24/00914 dated 22/08/2024, received in this Mission on transfer from CPV Division, Ministry of External Affairs, New Delhi, the reply in respect of your query, is as under:

(i) How many marriages were registered under the Foreign Marriage Act 1969 from 1970 to 2023?

**Reply**: The number of marriges registered with the Embassy of India, Cairo under Foreign Marriage Act 1969 from 1970 to 2023 is 09.

(ii) How many of them are from Karnataka and Kerala states?

Reply: There is 01 from Kerala and 'Nil' from Karnataka.

2. If you are not satisfied with the reply, an appeal can be preferred within 30 days of the receipt of this letter as per Section 19(1) of the RTI Act 2005 to the First Appellate Authority, Shri Asheesh Gupta, FAA & Deputy Chief of Mission, Embassy of India, Cairo, 5 Aziz Abaza Street, Zamalek, Cairo (Egypt).

Yours faithfully,

(John M. Kerketta) CPIO & Head of Chancery

<u>Copy to</u>: Shri S.R.H. Fahmi Director (CPV-I) Ministry of External Affairs Patiala House, New Delhi.

Fax: +20 (2) 2736 4038 / Website: www.eoicairo.gov.in

// RTI R	EQUEST DETAILS (आरटी	आइ अनुराध (ववरण)	
Registration Number े (पंजीकरण संख्या) :	MEAPD/R/T/25/00129	Date of Receipt (प्राप्ति की तारीख) :	28/01/2025
Transferred From (से स्थानांतरित):	Ministry of External Affairs on 28 MOEAF/R/E/25/00149	/01/2025 With Reference No	ımber :
Remarks(टिप्पणी) :	RTI is being transferred u/s 6(3) pertains to your Public Authorid directly to the applicant. If the further transferred to concerned	ty. Please provide the requ RTI does not pertain to yo	isite information
	Electronically Transferred from Other Public Authority	Language of Request (अनुरोध की भाषा) :	English
Name (नाम) :	Eknath Devhate	Gender (लिंग) :	Male
Address (पता) :	Flat No. F-503, Megapolis Spring Pin:411057	s, Hinjewadi Maan Phase 3	Pune,
State (राज्य) :	Maharashtra	Country (देश) :	India
Phone Number (फोन नंबर) :		Mobile Number (मोबाईल नंबर) :	+91-8788518441
Email-ID (ईमेल-आईडी)	devhateeknath@gmail.com		
Status (स्थिति) (Rural/Urban) :	Rural	Education Status :	Illiterate
Requester Letter Number(निवेदक पत्र संख्या) :	Details not provided	Letter Date :	Details not provided
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? (क्या आवेदक गरीबी रेखा से नीचे का है?) :		Citizenship Status (नागरिकता)	Indian
Amount Paid (राशि का भुगतान) :	0) (original recipient)	Mode of Payment (भुगतान का प्रकार)	And the second s
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person? (क्या यह किसी व्यक्ति के जीवन अथवा स्वतंत्रता से संबंधित है?):		Request Pertains to (अनुरोध निम्नलिखित संबंधित है) :	
Information Sought (जानकारी मांगी):	Period - 2014 till date  Information sought u/s 6(1) of the state of the total experience.		overnment of India

2. Provide a country-wise breakdown of the costs incurred on for the repatriation of Indian citizens. Also, furnish the component of costs.

- 3. Provide details of the amount spent on airfare for repatriating Indians from different foreign countries.
- 4. Provide details of the amount spent on legal aid provided to Indian citizens facing deportation proceedings.
- 5. Furnish the number of Indian citizens are currently facing deportation proceedings in different countries.
- 6. Provide a state-wise breakdown of deported Indian citizens (i.e., how many deported persons belong to each Indian state).

Period - 2014 till date

Information sought u/s 6(1) of the RTI Act, 2005.

- 1. Provide details of the total expenditure incurred by the Government of India for the repatriation of Indian citizens from foreign countries, year-wise.
- 2. Provide a country-wise breakdown of the costs incurred on for the repatriation of Indian citizens. Also, furnish the component of costs.

#### Original RTI Text (मूल आरटीआई पाठ):

- 3. Provide details of the amount spent on airfare for repatriating Indians from different foreign countries.
- 4. Provide details of the amount spent on legal aid provided to Indian citizens facing deportation proceedings.
- 5. Furnish the number of Indian citizens are currently facing deportation proceedings in different countries.
- 6. Provide a state-wise breakdown of deported Indian citizens (i.e., how many deported persons belong to each Indian state).

Print Save Close

# भारत का राजदूतावास, काहिरा



#### Embassy of India Cairo

No. CAI/CHA/558/01/2024

08th May, 2025

To,
Shri Eknath Devhate,
Flat No. F-503, Megapolis Springs,,
Hinjewadi Maan Phase 3, Pune,
Maharashtra – 411057.
Email-devhateeknath@gmail.com

Sub: Reply to RTI application no. MEAPD/R/T/25/00129 dated 28/01/2025

Dear Sir,

With reference to your RTI application mentioned in the subject, received in the Embassy of India, Cairo on transfer from CPV division, Ministry of External Affairs, New Delhi, the requisite information in respect of points no. (1) to (6) are as under:

- 1. **Year 2015** EGP 6,060/-; **2016** EGP 10,30,707/-; **2017** EGP 30,223.48/-; **2018** EGP 1,83,317,12/-; **2019** EGP 3,82,826.46/-; **2020** EGP 36,659.80/-; **2021** EGP 16,028/-; **2022** EGP 18,950/-; **2023** EGP 1,12,044.58/-; **2024** EGP 1,75,549.56/-.
- 2. The above mentioned amount includes financial aid, medical aid, food, legal aid, airfare and miscellaneous.
- 3. **Year 2015** Nil; **2016** EGP 3,850/-; **2017** EGP 13,103.98/-; **2018** EGP 3,300/-; **2019** EGP 11,083/-; **2020** EGP 6,830/-; **2021** Nil; **2022** Nil; **2023** EGP 70,400/-; **2024** EGP 22,682/-.
- 4. Year 2015 Nil; 2016 EGP 10,21,006/-; 2017 EGP 5,500/-; 2018 EGP 1,31,379.12/-; 2019 EGP 3,20,310.46/-; 2020 EGP 4,192.80/-; 2021 EGP 5,082/-; 2022 Nil; 2023 Nil/-; 2024 Nil/-.
- 5. Nil.
- 6. In 2023, two (02) Indians were deported from Egypt and both were from Bihar.

2. If you are not satisfied with the reply, an appeal can be preferred within 30 days of the receipt of this letter as per Section 19 (1) of the RTI Act, 2005 to the First Appellate Authority, Ms. C. Sushma, FAA & DCM in the Embassy of India, Cairo, Address: 5 Aziz Abaza Street, Zamalek, Cairo (Egypt).

Yours faithfully,

(Hema Sharma) CPIO & Head of Chancery

#### Copy to:-

- 1. CPV Division, MEA, New Delhi.
- 2. RTI Section, MEA, New Delhi.